Via Fax - 01980 653611
Our Rel> DAS/TW/16768
18 July 2005

P Hillyard Esg

D & B Facades Ltd

The Packway

Larkhill

SALISBURY

SP4 BPY

Dear Peter

Re: Former Church, Charles Road, Durrington

| have finally had a response from Wiltshire County Council. They have concluded thal as one of the main
reasons they are seeking to relocate their existing Centre is conflict with adjoining residential properties, that
the Church would not be suitable for their necds, especially il additional residential units are being built
cither upstairs or adjoimng.

No doubt you will let me know the outcome of your planning application and we can discuss marketing at a
later stage.

Kind Regards.

Yours sincerely S/ N 6 / 1 l|- 17 '*

D A Speer MRICS




MyddeltoneMajor

Chartered Surveyors

Via Fax - 01980 653611
Our Ref: DAS/TW/16768
3 October 2005

P Hillyard Esq

D & B Facades UK Ltd
The Packway

Larkhill

SP4 BREY

Dcar Peter

Re: Former Church. Charles Road, Durrington

[ enclose a letier from Durrington Parish Council confirming that they have no interest in acquiring these
premises for a community bascd use.

Yours sincerely

D A Speer MRICS S/ 00 /71417 .-
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From: Mrs. Mary Towle, Cierk of the Counci,

September 29, 2003

Mr. D.A. Speer, MRICS,
Myddleton & Major,

49 Hich Strect,
SALISBURY, Wiltshire,
SP1 2PD.

Dear Mr. Speer,

THE FORMER CATHOLIC CHURCH, CHARLES ROAD, DURRINGTON
Thank you for your letter dated 26" September, 2005.
The Parish Council discussed the issue raised in your letter of acquiring or leasing the
property for a community hased use at the Parish Council Meeting of 27 September, 2005, and
they agreed that the Parish Council have no need for additional community premises.

Thank you for offering the Parish Council this opportunity.

Yours sincerely,

S/ 06/ 141

Clerk of the Couneil
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From: Mrs, Mary Towle, Clerk of the Council

7 October 2005

. DLA. . MRICS,
e e | S/ 06/ 1 417

49 Hiph Street, :
SALISBURY, Wiltshire, - | Rmecew:s
SP1 2PD. 10 BE. 2008 I
L. viod Ml
Dear Mr. Speer,
CT ARLES ROAD, DURRINGTON

Atthe meeting of the Parish Council held on 27" September, 2005, complaints were made
concerning the run down state of the area around the former Catholic Church in Charles Road.
Durninglon. Councillors were concerned that the area is attracting youngsters who ate leaving
litter and are vandalising the area. Also there is a holly tree which is overhanging the pavement
and so needs cutting back.

Could you contact the new owners of the site to ask them to clean up the area and make
it secure so that the residents are not disturbed by young people at all hours of the day and night
and also to cut back the vegetation which is obstructing the pavement,

Many thanks for your help in this matter.

Yours sincerely,

1“\a/W\ 12.Se

Clerk of the Council



